
MILK 

PRODU eERATVE 

COLLEGE MORE, P.O. & DIST. BANKURA, PIN: 722101 

Ph.No.9083288717 Regd. No- 1/KMU (BK) OF 1999 
Mail ID-kamulbku@gmail.com 

BANKUR 

TENDER FOR SUPPLY OF SUITABLE CONTAINERS FOR PACKAGING 100 ml, 200 ml, 500 ml & 1000 ml 
GHEE WITH THE FOILS 

Date: 16.12.2021 Memo No :1100/GHEE /KAMUL/Tender-2021-22 

Sealed Tenders are invited from confide Manufacturer/ Dealer/Supplier having GST Registration Certificate, Credentials for supplying of 

GHEE CONTAINERS of 100 mil,200 ml,500 ml& 1000 ml as per Specification mentioned below at Raipur Dairy, Garh Raipur, 
Bankura-722134.

Interested bidders are requested to submit their offer in sealed envelope attaching the above mentioned document at our Bankura Office 
Please indicate the Tender No., Date, closing date on the top of the sealed envelope. 

Enclosure: Tender document (sealed & signed on all pages), GST Certificate, Quotation and others 
No charges.orexpenses (Mould ete) will be paid for container/containers production 

SPECIFICATION OF GHEE CONTAINERS 100 ml, 200 ml, 500 ml, 1000 ml: (Yellow colour) 

1) 100 ml Ghee Container: 

Capacity: 100 ml. Material: HDPE (Food Grade Virgin). As per sample. 

2) 200 ml Ghee Container: 

Capacity: 200 ml. Material: HDPE (Food Grade Virgin). As per sample. 

3) 500 ml Ghee Container 
500 ml Ghee Container Capacity: 500 ml. Material: HDPE (Food Grade Virgin). Outer look will be like 10 ml/200 ml Ghee Container. 

4) 1000 ml Ghee Container: 
Capacity: 1000 ml. Material: HDPE (Food Grade Virgin). Outer look will be like 100 ml/200 ml Ghee Container. 

SAMPLES: 
Samples may be observed at our Raipur Dairy Store at Raipur, Bankura/ Product Section /QC Lab section 

SUPPLY 
Supply should be made as per our Purchase order. 

Rate 
Rate should be quoted per piece basis (Basic+GST+Transpotation+Others). GST %, HSN code of material etc should be mentioned 
clearly in the quotation. Price Break up is to be given. Basic+GST+TranspotationtOthers should be mentioned clearly in the quotation. 

Delivery place 
Supply should be made at our store at Raipur. 

Cont.. .P2 



KLNCNART CNIERLSNE KSER, IRCONICERS LKON B5 ILK PROUCERS. ERATVE A 

cOLLEGE MORE, P.O. & DIST. BANKURA, PIN: 722101 

Ph.No. 9083288717 
Regd. No-1/KMU (BK) OF 1999 

Mail ID- kamulbku@gmail.com 
BANKUR 

Placement of Order and Delivery 

Order will be placed to the successful bidder as early as possible and delivery is to be done as mentioned in the purchase order at Raipur 

Dairy, Raipur. 

Payment Terms: 
The payment should be made within 15 days duly received, acceptance and proper certification of the concerned persons. Advance 

payment will not be made at any circumstances. The payment may be late in the cases of unavoidable situation. 

Quantity to supply 

Quantity required per work order should be: 

100 ml capacity.4000 pcs. 

200 ml capacity...3500 pes. 

500 ml capacity...3500 pcs 

1000 ml capacity... 1 000 pcs 

OR 

As per requirement, Not less than 8000 pes (Single or Mixed item/items). 

The quantity per work order may vary maximum t/-(10)2% 

Reiection: 
After inspection, if the material is found not as per supplied sample, supplier will be totally responsible to lift and replacement from 

Raipur Dairy at their own risk & responsibility, within 7 days from the date of intimation. 

Penalty due to late delivery 
Imposition of penalty @1% for every fortnight's delay or part thereof. However, such penalty will be restricted to 5% of the net value of 

the unexecuted part of the accepted order. 

Last date & Place of receipt of tenders:-30.12.2021 at 2 PM at our Bankura Office of Kangsaboti Cooperative Milk Producers' Union Ltd. 

Tender opening date & Place On 30.12.2021 at Kangsaboti Cooperative Milk Producers' Union Ltd office at 3:00 pm. The tender should have "TENDER OFFER" for supplying "GHEE cONTAINERS of 100 ml, 200 ml, 500 ml& 100 ml"s 
envelope mentioning Tender No:- 1100 dated-16.12.2021, closing date-30.12.2021 with all Enclosures: Tender document (sealed & signed on all pages), GST certificate & Quotation and address to Managing director, Kangsaboti Cooperative Milk Producers' Union Ltd, College More, Dist, Bankura (WB), Pin-722101. Managing Director reserves the right to accept or reject the fully or partly Tender/offer without assigning any reason whatsoever 

ribed on the top of the sealed 

Managing Director 

Managing Director 
Kangsabati Co-operative 

Mitk Producers' Union Ltd. 
8ANKURA 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

